Incident Date Report Number

9/9/2024

9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024

9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024

9/9/2024
9/9/2024

9/9/2024

9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024

RMP24-001919

RMP24-001920

RMP24-001921

RMP24-001922
RMP24-001923

RMP24-001924

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5500 NEW WILKE RD
5540 NEW WILKE RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
3800 CENTRAL RD
5711 WINDSOR CT

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4001 ALGONQUIN RD

4 LEXINGTON RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
2850 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

3701 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:2408
CAMPBELL ST

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

MAGNOLIA DR / PLUM
GROVE DR

2121 EUCLID AVE
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1815 HICKS RD
4716 ARBOR DR
1500 GOLF RD

Incident

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
ILEAS INCIDENT
PARKING COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR CALL
ELEVATOR CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

HIT AND RUN
BURGLARY
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/12/2024 7:10:54 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/9/2024

9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024

9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024

9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024
9/9/2024

RMP24-001925

RMP24-001926
RMP24-001927

RMP24-001928

RMP24-001929
RMP24-001930

RMP24-001931

RMP24-001932

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3951 EMERSON AVE
2616 SMITH ST

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2302 OAK LN

2302 OAK LN

1460 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2901 CENTRAL RD
1460 GOLF RD
WILSON AVE / ADAMS ST

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1460 GOLF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

4801 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

3203 HAWK LN

4458 SHADY CT
GROUSE LN/ JAY LN
4722 ARBOR DR

2400 GOLF RD

2320 ALGONQUIN PKWY

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
DISTURBANCE

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
INFO

STATION REPORT
HIT AND RUN
SPECIAL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

STATION REPORT
LOUD MUSIC
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/12/2024 7:10:54 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/9/2024 APPROX LOC:3202 EAST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
9/9/2024 3 WOODS CHAPEL RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/9/2024 4704 ARBOR DR JUVENILE NUISANCE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/9/2024 4704 ARBOR DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024 APPROX LOC:2312 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
9/9/2024 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE ADVISED INCIDENT
9/9/2024 4716 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL

9/12/2024 7:10:54 AM



