



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/9/2024		5500 NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		5540 NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
9/9/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		5711 WINDSOR CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		4 LEXINGTON RD	ILEAS INCIDENT	
9/9/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001919</b>	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/9/2024		2850 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001920</b>	3701 BERDNICK ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		APPROX LOC:2408 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/9/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001921</b>	MAGNOLIA DR / PLUM GROVE DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001922</b>	2121 EUCLID AVE	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001923</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024		1815 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001924</b>	4716 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		1500 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/9/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001925</b>	3951 EMERSON AVE	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/9/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		2302 OAK LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/9/2024		2302 OAK LN	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		1460 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001926</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001927</b>	1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/9/2024		WILSON AVE / ADAMS ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001928</b>	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/9/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001929</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001930</b>	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/9/2024		4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001931</b>	3203 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/9/2024		4458 SHADY CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		GROUSE LN / JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/9/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/9/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024	<b>RMP24-001932</b>	2320 ALGONQUIN PKWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
9/9/2024		APPROX LOC:3202 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/9/2024		3 WOODS CHAPEL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/9/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/9/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		APPROX LOC:2312 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/9/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/9/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/9/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	